DR30 Standard Duty - 30 A INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 2
DR30
METAL HANDLE WITH CORD GRIP
.438-.500" 792P0BS3
.500-.562" 792P0BS4
.562-.625" 792P0CS2
.625-.750" 792P0CS4
.770-.875" 792P0DS1

Self-Returning Lid (Manual Close) Recept # -NC
With Microswitch Recept # -2703,4
Order Example:  480 V DR30 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DR30 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-18243-K04-972
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Self-Returning
Lid
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY WITH NPT PART #
30˚ 1/2" 512B3N05 For poly devices
only.
* �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 512B3N07
POLY WALL BOX WITH ANGLE
70˚ 512C7000
70° poly boxes are
not drilled.
* �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
Ground Bar 51AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
70˚ 1/2" 712C7N05
*� Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
70˚ 3/4" 712C7N07
70˚ 1" 712C7N10
70˚ 1 1/4" 712C7N12
70˚ 1 1/2" 712C7N15
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1/2" 7T1F0N05
0˚ 3/4" 7T1F0N07
0˚ 1" 7T1F0N10
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T1F0N12
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1/2" 712C3N05 For metal angle,
replace “71” prefix
with “79”.
* �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed
30˚ 3/4" 712C3N07
30˚ 1" 712C3N10
30˚ 1 1/4" 712C3N12
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
POLY ANGLE
30˚ 512M3
70˚ 512M7 Panel mounting only.
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 592M0
30˚ 592M3
FS/FD 30˚ 792M3FS
Base measures
approximately 4.2”